



Acres						Bid Totals
158 <u>21-21</u>						Minimum Bid: \$ 43,248.40
	Species	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Ash</u>	<u>Mix Hwd</u>	<u>Ash MBF</u>	<u>Mix Hdwd MBF</u>
	Estimated Volume (Roundwood Tons)	4088	3129	2005	25	18
	Bidder					
	<b>Theodore J Strzok LLC</b>	<b>\$8.00</b>	<b>\$3.00</b>	<b>\$3.00</b>	<b>\$125.00</b>	<b>\$125.00</b>
	Hecimovich Forest Products LLC	\$8.00	\$0.50	\$4.00	\$50.00	\$85.00
81 <u>35-21</u>						Minimum Bid: \$ 56,531.00
	Species	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Mix Hdwd</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Red Oak MBF</u>	<u>Mix Hdwd MBF</u>
	Estimated Volume (Roundwood Tons)	3127	2730	611	163	72
	Bidder					
	<b>Sappi North America</b>	<b>\$5.17</b>	<b>\$10.07</b>	<b>\$13.87</b>	<b>\$387.00</b>	<b>\$317.00</b>
	Dane Amundson Logging	\$7.50	\$13.00	\$13.00	\$325.00	\$225.00
	Theodore J Strzok LLC	\$4.00	\$11.00	\$22.00	\$300.00	\$225.00
	Ashland Mat LLC	\$2.20	\$8.50	\$10.45	\$385.44	\$215.80
	Granger Logging LLC	\$4.25	\$5.50	\$10.00	\$300.00	\$210.00
56 <u>46-21</u>						Minimum Bid: \$ 37,068.80
	Species	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Mix Hdwd</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Red Oak MBF</u>	
	Estimated Volume (Roundwood Tons)	4179	625	163	154	
	Bidder					
	<b>Theodore J Strzok LLC</b>	<b>\$2.26</b>	<b>\$5.00</b>	<b>\$10.56</b>	<b>\$190.00</b>	<b>\$ 43,550.82</b>
	Hecimovich Forest Products LLC	\$2.00	\$4.65	\$10.00	\$160.00	\$ 37,534.25
	Barningham Forestry Inc	\$1.95	\$4.60	\$9.90	\$160.00	\$ 37,277.75
65 <u>47-21</u>						Minimum Bid: \$ 21,932.60
	Species	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>Red Maple</u>		
	Estimated Volume (Roundwood Tons)	1952	846	118		
	Bidder					
	<b>Fornengo Forest Products Inc</b>	<b>\$33.00</b>	<b>\$16.00</b>	<b>\$16.00</b>		<b>\$ 79,840.00</b>
	Kurilla Forest Products LLC	\$25.00	\$18.00	\$15.00		\$ 65,798.00
	Futurewood Corp	\$24.25	\$10.35	\$3.50		\$ 56,505.10
	Ericson Logging Inc	\$23.91	\$11.49	\$13.04		\$ 57,391.58
99 <u>48-21</u>						Minimum Bid: \$ 59,473.00
	Species	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Mix Hdwd</u>	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Red Oak MBF</u>
	Estimated Volume (Roundwood Tons)	3537	1563	1135	859	144
	Bidder					
	<b>R.M. Bay Logging Inc.</b>	<b>\$9.00</b>	<b>\$24.00</b>	<b>\$8.50</b>	<b>\$18.00</b>	<b>\$345.00</b>
	Theodore J Strzok LLC	\$4.00	\$22.00	\$11.00	\$22.00	\$275.00
	Ashland Mat LLC	\$2.20	\$12.05	\$10.10	\$18.06	\$375.76
	Granger Logging LLC	\$4.00	\$10.00	\$5.25	\$20.00	\$300.00
93 <u>49-21</u>						Minimum Bid: \$ 28,746.20
	Species	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Mix Hdwd</u>	<u>Mix Hdwd MBF</u>		
	Estimated Volume (Roundwood Tons)	2402	1342	22		
	Bidder					
	<b>Sappi North America</b>	<b>\$15.37</b>	<b>\$10.07</b>	<b>\$187.00</b>		<b>\$ 54,546.68</b>
	Hecimovich Forest Products LLC	\$9.00	\$5.00	\$100.00		\$ 30,528.00

Acres							Bid Totals	
44	<u>50-21</u>						Minimum Bid: \$	24,268.00
	Species	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Mix Hdwd</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Red Oak MBF</u>			
	Estimated Volume (Roundwood Tons)	1733	697	530	88			
	<b>Bidder</b>							
	Dane Amundsen	\$7.50	\$13.00	\$17.00	\$250.00	\$	53,068.50	
	Ottawa Forest Products Inc	\$6.56	\$8.56	\$17.83	\$275.00	\$	50,984.70	
	Ashland Mat LLC	\$2.20	\$4.20	\$10.62	\$325.05	\$	40,973.00	
	Theodore J Strzok LLC	\$3.00	\$6.00	\$12.00	\$175.00	\$	31,141.00	
	Hecimovich Forest Products LLC	\$3.00	\$6.00	\$10.00	\$155.00	\$	28,321.00	
	Futurewood Corp	\$2.25	\$4.25	\$15.55	\$175.00	\$	30,503.00	
	Estimated Volume (Whole Tree Tons)	2290	964	652	88			
	Hershey Biomass	\$3.04	\$3.04	\$6.50	\$160.00	\$	28,210.16	
	Santikko Logging	\$2.66	\$4.24	\$9.15	\$170.00	\$	31,104.56	
	Priems Forest Products	\$3.50	\$3.50	\$6.50	\$151.00	\$	28,917.00	
3	<u>51-21</u>						Minimum Bid: \$	1,995.00
	Species	<u>Aspen</u>						
	Estimated Volume (Whole Tree Tons)	399						
	<b>Bidder</b>							
	Santikko Logging	\$7.00					\$	2,793.00
	Priems Forest Products	\$5.00					\$	1,995.00
30	<u>52-21</u>						Minimum Bid: \$	48,904.40
	Species	<u>Red Pine</u>						
	Estimated Volume (Roundwood Tons)	2374						
	<b>Bidder</b>							
	PULLED BY ADMIN							
112	<u>53-21</u>						Minimum Bid: \$	45,634.70
	Species	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Mix Hdwd</u>	<u>Oak</u>	<u>Fir</u>	<u>Mix Hdwd MBF</u>	<u>Oak MBF</u>	
	Estimated Volume (Roundwood Tons)	3693	2129	721	589	19	27	
	<b>Bidder</b>							
	NO BIDS							
40	<u>54-21</u>						Minimum Bid: \$	20,379.80
	Species	<u>Mix Hdwd</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Red Oak MBF</u>	<u>Mix Hdwd MBF</u>		
	Estimated Volume (Roundwood Tons)	1871	340	134	37	36		
	<b>Bidder</b>							
	North Country Lumber	\$6.25	\$3.00	\$9.00	\$200.00	\$125.00	\$	25,819.75
72	<u>55-21</u>						Minimum Bid: \$	27,321.00
	Species	<u>Mix Hdwd</u>	<u>Mix Hdwd MBF</u>					
	Estimated Volume (Roundwood Tons)	3934	121					
	<b>Bidder</b>							
	NO BIDS							

Acres								Bid Totals	
87	1-22							Minimum Bid: \$	127,570.20
		Species	<u>Red Pine</u>						
		Estimated Volume (Roundwood Tons)	7374						
		Bidder							
		Potlatch Deltic-Bemidji	\$65.01						\$ 479,383.74
		GA Dalbeck Logging LLC	\$50.51						\$ 372,460.74
		Theodore J Strzok LLC	\$47.86						\$ 352,919.64
		Bell Timber Inc	\$38.66						\$ 285,078.84
		Futurewood Corp	\$29.50						\$ 217,533.00
		Biewer Wisconsin Sawmill Inc	\$45.96						\$ 338,909.04
141	2-22							Minimum Bid: \$	51,027.00
		Species	<u>Mix Hdwd</u>	<u>Fir</u>	<u>Mix Hdwd MBF</u>				
		Estimated Volume (Roundwood Tons)	6397	114	169				
		Bidder							
		Hecimovich Forest Products LLC	\$8.00	\$2.00	\$120.00				\$ 71,684.00
		Theodore J Strzok LLC	\$6.26	\$2.00	\$125.00				\$ 61,398.22
66	3-22							Minimum Bid: \$	20,289.10
		Species	<u>Mix Hdwd</u>	<u>Basswood</u>	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Black Ash</u>	<u>Mix Hdwd MBF</u>	<u>Red Oak MBF</u>	
		Estimated Volume (Roundwood Tons)	1830	841	316	149	17	12	
		Bidder							
		NO BIDS							\$ -
62	4-22							Minimum Bid: \$	19,366.80
		Species	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Aspen</u>				
		Estimated Volume (Roundwood Tons)	1747	507	196				
		Bidder							
		Roger Hoyt Logging	\$23.05	\$46.60	\$31.10				\$ 69,990.15
		Ericson Logging Inc	\$11.49	\$23.40	\$23.91				\$ 36,623.19
		Kurilla Forest Products LLC	\$17.00	\$29.50	\$25.00				\$ 49,555.50
		Estimated Volume (Whole Tree Tons)	2370	659	255				
		Hershey Biomass	\$5.46	\$7.92	\$5.46				\$ 19,551.78
42	6-22							Minimum Bid: \$	18,145.80
		Species	<u>Mix Hdwd</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Red Oak MBF</u>	<u>Mix Hdwd MBF</u>		
		Estimated Volume (Roundwood Tons)	1205	974	276	10	10		
		Bidder							
		NO BIDS							\$ -
39	7-22							Minimum Bid: \$	17,182.40
		Species	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>Aspen</u>				
		Estimated Volume (Roundwood Tons)	3019	148	88				
		Bidder							
		Biewer Wisconsin Sawmill LLC	\$45.95	\$6.20	\$11.00				\$ 140,608.65
		Ericson Logging Inc	\$25.53	\$11.49	\$23.91				\$ 80,879.67
		Theodore J Strzok LLC	\$39.86	\$11.00	\$34.00				\$ 124,957.34
		Kurilla Forest Products LLC	\$28.09	\$15.00	\$25.00				\$ 89,223.71
		Dane Amundson Logging	\$27.70	\$17.00	\$20.00				\$ 87,902.30
		Hershey Biomass	\$20.05	\$8.50	\$18.05				\$ 63,377.35
		Futurewood Corp	\$10.25	\$10.25	\$10.25				\$ 33,363.75

Acres							Bid Totals
63 <u>8-22</u>							Minimum Bid: \$ 5,110.40
	Species	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>Mix Hdwd</u>			
	Estimated Volume (Roundwood Tons)	1108	146	23			
	Bidder						
	<b>Kurilla Forest Products LLC</b>	\$6.00	\$6.00	\$5.00			\$ 7,639.00
49 <u>10-22</u>							Minimum Bid: \$ 29,197.70
	Species	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Mix Hdwd</u>	<u>Red Oak MBF</u>	<u>Mix Hdwd MBF</u>		
	Estimated Volume (Roundwood Tons)	2279	1484	75	33		
	Bidder						
	<b>NO BIDS</b>						\$ -
207 <u>11-22</u>							Minimum Bid: \$ 77,123.30
	Species	<u>Oak</u>	<u>Mix Hdwd</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Oak MBF</u>	<u>Mix Hdwd MBF</u>	
	Estimated Volume (Roundwood Tons)	12173	2194	1486	200	14	
	Bidder						
	<b>Ottawa Forest Products Inc</b>	\$2.56	\$4.35	\$10.60	\$175.00	\$80.00	\$ 92,578.38
	<b>Hecimovich Forest Products LLC</b>	\$3.00	\$4.00	\$9.00	\$132.00	\$80.00	\$ 86,189.00
55 <u>12-22</u>							Minimum Bid: \$ 35,706.80
	Species	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Mix Hdwd</u>	<u>Basswood</u>	<u>Red Oak MBF</u>	<u>MBF</u>
	Estimated Volume (Roundwood Tons)	1573	1345	871	481	79	19
	Bidder						
	<b>NO BIDS</b>						\$ -
67 <u>13-22</u>							Minimum Bid: \$ 23,660.00
	Species	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Mix Hdwd</u>	<u>Fir</u>	<u>Ash</u>		
	Estimated Volume (Roundwood Tons)	2570	510	300	250		
	Bidder						
	<b>NO BIDS</b>						\$ -
31 <u>14-22</u>							Minimum Bid: \$ 18,771.00
	Species	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Red Maple</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Red Oak MBF</u>		
	Estimated Volume (Roundwood Tons)	660	650	625	39		
	Bidder						
	<b>North Country Lumber</b>	\$13.48	\$10.42	\$4.50	\$375.00	\$ 33,107.30	
63 <u>16-22</u>							Minimum Bid: \$ 68,142.20
	Species	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Mix Hdwd</u>				
	Estimated Volume (Whole Tree Tons)	7497	698				
	Bidder						
	<b>Fornengo Forest Products Inc</b>	\$29.50	\$29.50			\$ 241,752.50	
	<b>Hershey Biomass</b>	\$8.84	\$8.84			\$ 72,443.80	
	Estimated Volume (Roundwood Tons)	5765	473				
	<b>Ericson Logging Inc</b>	\$24.78	\$11.54			\$ 148,315.12	
	<b>Theodore J Strzok LLC</b>	\$32.76	\$16.76			\$ 196,788.88	
	<b>Sappi North America</b>	\$19.33	\$16.85			\$ 118,407.50	
	<b>Futurewood Corp</b>	\$29.45	\$10.35			\$ 174,674.80	

Acres						Bid Totals
45 17-22						Minimum Bid: \$ 24,090.80

Species	Aspen	Red Oak	Red Maple	Black Ash	Red Oak MBF	
Estimated Volume (Roundwood Tons)	2272	284	207	132	10	
<b>Bidder</b>						
<b>Sappi North America</b>	<b>\$13.37</b>	<b>\$4.37</b>	<b>\$11.54</b>	<b>\$3.57</b>	<b>\$217.00</b>	<b>\$ 36,647.74</b>

97 18-22						Minimum Bid: \$ 44,513.20
----------	--	--	--	--	--	---------------------------

Species	Aspen	Oak	Mix Hdwd	Jack Pine	Red Oak MBF	
Estimated Volume (Roundwood Tons)	2103	1576	1185	83	78	
<b>Bidder</b>						
<b>Fornengo Forest Products Inc</b>	<b>\$32.00</b>	<b>\$12.00</b>	<b>\$16.00</b>	<b>\$16.00</b>	<b>\$300.00</b>	<b>\$ 129,896.00</b>
Ottawa Forest Products Inc	\$18.13	\$7.91	\$8.37	\$5.06	\$275.00	\$ 82,381.98
Theodore J Strzok LLC	\$27.86	\$5.00	\$12.00	\$7.00	\$175.00	\$ 94,920.58
Futurewood Corp	\$22.55	\$5.50	\$4.00	\$5.00	\$225.00	\$ 78,795.65
Kurilla Forest Products LLC	\$18.00	\$5.00	\$10.00	\$7.00	\$200.00	\$ 73,765.00

Grand Total of Sales	\$ 1,909,096.89
Minimum Bid Total	\$ 1,119,562.90
Total Roundwood Tons Sold	88,587
Total Whole Tree Tons Sold	14,534
Total MBF Sold	1,269

Acres Offered	2,667
Acres Sold	1,574
Acre Equivalent Sold Value	\$ 1,212.90
Total # of Bids	67
Total # of Bids Rejected	
Contracts Awarded	20
Tracts Not Sold	13
# of Contractors bidding	22